
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2922
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
BYE-PASS ON NH-52 IN ASSAM
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for the construction of bye-pass on National Highway No.52 at Mangoldoi Town in Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the traffic problems on the NH-52 at Mangoldoi Town due to the Bailley Bridge;

(d) if so, whether the Government will consider replacing the Bailley Bridge with RCC Bridge during this financial year; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Subsoil investigation for the construction of permanent bridge at Mangoldoi is planned during the current year and the actual work is expected to be commenced during 2005-06.

(e) Does not arise.
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